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About us

National Cooperative Dairy Federation of India Limited
(NCDFI), established in 1970, is an apex body of
dairy/oil cooperatives. Its members include federal
dairy cooperatives of states / union territories and
National Dairy Development Board (NDDB) as its
institutional member.

The primary objective of NCDFI is to facilitate the
working of dairy cooperatives through coordination,
networking and advocacy.

Major activities of the NCDFI are: Coordination of milk
and milk product supplies to Defence Services;
Providing Online Marketplace for Dairy Industry; and
working for genetic improvement of cattle.

Total business transacted by the NCDFI during 2017-18
was X 2,057 crores.

Adoption of technology and its application to ensure
better returns to dairy cooperatives and in turn to milk
producers has been the primary focus of NCDFI. One
such initiative is NCDFI eMarket which was launched
onJune 10, 2015.

NCDFI eMarket facilitates the bulk sales of dairy
commodities and procurement of required
Raw/Packing/Chemicals for Dairy/Cattlefeed plants.
This platform ensures transparent, fair, economic and
faster dealings for all the members.

NCDEX eMarkets Ltd (NeML), provides technical &
Business Development support to NCDFI eMarket.
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NCDFI

State Milk Federations (27)
District Milk Unions (218)

Village Milk Societies (1.77 lakh)

Dairy Farmer Members (163 lakh)

NCDFI

eMarket

O~
> NeML

NCDFI eMarket Offices
Andhra Pradesh Jharkhand
Kurnool Ranchi
Vijayawada
Vizag Karnataka
Bihar Bengaluru
Patna Mysore
Delhi Kerala

. Cochin
Gujarat Trivendrum
Anand
Ahmedabad Madhya Pradesh
Haryana Bhopal
Chandigarh Indore

Maharashtra Tamilnadu
Mumbai Chennai
Nagpur Coimbatore
Pune

Telangana
Orissa Hyderabad
Bhubhaneshwar

Uttar Pradesh
Punjab Lucknow
Chandigarh
Ludhiana West Bengal

Kolkata
Rajasthan
Jaipur
Jodhpur
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Message

Vitgj

Haryana Dairy Development
Cooperative Federation Ltd

|
MA' il \” Mohammad Shayin, IAS
Iil ||| Il Managing Director

I am happy to share that Haryana Dairy Development Cooperative Federation Ltd,
Panchkula (HDDCFL) is utilizing the services of NCDFI eMarket since April 2018 when
HDDCFL had huge stock of SMP which resulted in blocked Working Capital. Farmer
payments were also delayed due to shortage of funds. Realizing the fact that the
eAuctions has varied advantages over the manual tendering system in terms of wider
base of participation enabling competition, reduced time cycle in accomplishing the
trades and transparent dealings; HDDCFL took a decision to route all of bulk
sales/purchases of conserved dairy commodities through the NCDFI eMarket.

We auctioned 4,452 MT of SMP and 100 MT of White Butter in the month of May and
June 2018 in a very transparent way. We were glad to see that our SMP quality created
market and better remunerative prices were paid by prospective buyers. This was first
time that HDDCF has sold such a large stock of SMP in the market. The services
provided by NCDFI eMarket are very transparent and fair. I want to emphasis that this
eMarket platform has considerably reduced the audit objections in Milk Cooperatives.
I am happy to note that NCDFI eMarket has now expanded to other agricultural
commodities, minerals, chemicals, sugar and packaging material.

I congratulate NCDFI for successfully entering into eMarket to help dairy cooperatives

and wish them that they continue running this successful initiative for the ultimate
benefit of milk producers which in turn help in dairy cooperatives in maximizing their

profits.



Product List

Butter
Cheese
Ghee
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Sugar

M-30 S-30
M-31 S-31
Chemicals

Idophor
Nitric Acid

w
M 'BEri gps New

Bottles (Water/SFM)

Corrugated Boxes

Crates

GI Packing Clips

HDPE Jars New

HDPE Pallets

Cups, Glasses, Buckets, Foils, Corks, etc.

Films (Milk/Water/Ghee/Curd/Butter Milk)
Rolls (Bopp Tape/Box Strapping/Parchment paper)

Bleaching Powder
Caustic Soda

NCDFI

&:Fel\/[arket

Nuvan
Soap Oil
Washing Soda
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",(22"x30")
Poly Propylene Sacks (25 Kg / 50 Kg)
P.P. Covers New
Printed Polyliner
Tins

S
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Smry,
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Scrap
P
%ﬁiéCast Iron Gunny/PP Bags Metal Steel
LA
' il
Supplements

Active Dried Yeast N.B. Sac



At a Glance

e Number of Auctions Quantity i
Concluded Awaited Concluded Awaited

Dairy
Forward Auctions 9 447 MT
Auction Sale 15 760 MT
Reverse Auctions 1 200 MT
Packaging
Group Auctions 1 7,200 Rolls
Reverse Auctions 3 1,52,400 Nos
Agri
Reverse Auctions 25 2 15,468 500 MT
Minerals
Reverse Auctions 3 92 MT
Sugar
Reverse Auctions 3 500 MT
Scrap
Forward Auctions 1 2,00,000 Kgs
Members of NCDFI eMarket

800 727

— 612

400 390

200 171

0
Mar'16 Mar'17 Mar'i8 Aug’l8
Transacted Business (X in Crore)  FY 15-16  FY 16-17 [l FY 17-18  FY 18-19
1000 903

800

600 o 516 569

400 374

268
200 162 I 185 . 154 24 1. - 163
0 | — |
Dairy Agri/Minerals Packaging Others Total
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Transacted Volumes

Product

Dairy

SMP

Butter

WMP

Ghee

Agri

Maize

DORB

Rice Polish

De Oiled Rapeseed Cake/Extraction
De Oiled Cottonseed Cake

Decorticated De Oiled Cottonseed Extraction

De Oiled Sunflower Cake/Extraction
Jowar

De Oiled Soya Bean Cake/Extraction
De Oiled Coconut Cake

De Oiled Groundnut Cake/Extraction
De Oiled Mustard Cake

De Oiled Shea Cake

Minerals

Calcite Powder

Common Salt

Di Calcium Phosphate

Technical Grade Urea

Sugar

S-31

M-31

M-30

S-30

Quantity (MT)
2018-19%* 2017-18
12,360 14,743
573 3,115
2,005
5
7,636 249,672
28,780 87,622
3,384 14,150
600 3,500
2,570 1,250
1,000 1,000
800 800
800
900 700
3,030 500
820 200
710
200
1,342 500
334 400
350 350
100 300
798
450
65 15
17

* Upto August 31, 2018



Dairy

Concluded Trades

Quantity Sold (MT)

Ex-Dairy Offered Price (¥/Kg)

Brand (August-2018) (29-August-2018)
SMP Butter SMP Butter Ghee
aaoin) 750 110
verka 200 160 225 320
J 200 5 158 240 330
*45 *160 %228 %303
ey
L
ey 2 138 228
P e
_— 40 135 235
On——
WRA) 40
Al 15 155 220
T
225
*230 %330
b
= okl
ok 170 240
e thamndu 255
@ 234 295
@ 170 225
190 270
170 282
* Buffalo Milk
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Agri

Concluded Trades

State
Maize
Andhra Pradesh

Gujarat
Kerala
Maharashtra
Uttar Pradesh

De Oiled Coconut Cake

Karnataka

Wheat Bran
Andhra Pradesh
Telangana

DORB

Andhra Pradesh

Karnataka

Maharashtra

Tamil Nadu

De Oiled Soya Bean Cake

Tamil Nadu

De Oiled Cottonseed Cake

Andhra Pradesh

Details of Trades

Place

Amadalavalasa
Anakapalli
Kheda
Malampuzha
Kolhapur

Raebareli

Hassan
Shikaripura

Amadalavalasa
Bhongir

Amadalavalasa
Anakapalli
Gubbi

Hassan
Rajanukunte
Shikaripura
Kolhapur
Warananagar

Erode

Erode

Amadalavalasa
Anakapalli

Qty (MT)

100
140
48
600
200
20

1,000
300

60
60

700
600
1,300
3,000
1,500
1,500
300
500
3,000

300

100
90

FOR
Rate (%/kg)

15.18
15.18
14.38
16.37
*16.74
14.27

11.49
11.99

15.88
14.11

13.23
13.32
13.90
14.20
14.99
13.45
*14.50
13.23
13.50

35.18

25.71
25.98

Trade
Date

28-Aug-18

23-Aug-18
9-Aug-18

29-Aug-18

4-Aug-18

28-Aug-18
8-Aug-18

28-Aug-18

23-Aug-18

29-Aug-18
13-Aug-18
14-Aug-18

21-Aug-18

28-Aug-18

* Decision of Buyer awaited



Agri Concluded Trades

Details of Trades

FOR Trade
State Place Qty (MT) Rate (%/ka) o
Rice Bran
Amadalavalasa 100 21.04
Andhra Pradesh : 28-Aug-18
Anakapalli 100 22.89
De Oiled Groundnut Cake
Amadalavalasa 100 27.88
Andhra Pradesh : 28-Aug-18
Anakapalli 50 27.95
De oiled Shea Cake
Karnataka Shikaripura 200 90.50 23-Aug-18
Minerals Concluded Trades
Details of Trades
FOR Trade
State Place Qty (MT) Rate (3/kg) Date
Calcite Powder
Andhra Pradesh Amadalavalasa 50 40.00 28-Aug-18
Common Salt
Amadalavalasa 20 26.90
Andhra Pradesh . 28-Aug-18
Anakapalli 22 27.70
Scrap Concluded Trades
Details of Trades
*Ex-CFP Rate Trade
State Place Qty (kg) (%/ka) Date
Gunny Bags
Gujarat Kapdivav 200,000 06.77 21-Aug-18

* Inclusive of GST
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Sugar

Concluded Trades

State

M-31

Bihar

S-31
Bihar

Details of Trades

FOR
Place Qty (MT) Rate (/ka)
Barauni 200 35.79
Phulwari Sharif 100 35.41
Barauni 200 35.51

Trade
Date

24-Aug-18
16-Aug-18

7-Aug-18

Packaging Materials

Concluded Trades

Details of Trades

State Place Qty

Printed Polypropylene Sacks (50 Kg)
Tamil nadu Erode 150,000
P.P.Strap Rools (With Printing)

Telangana Shivarampally 1,200
P.P.Strap Rools (With Printing)

Telangana Krishnaptanam 1,200
BOPP Tape - 48mm X 65 Mtrs X 55 Microns
Telangana Krishnapatanam 600

BOPP Tape - 48mm X 650 Mtrs X 55 Microns
Telangana Krishnapatanam 600
BOPP Tape - 60mm X 650 Mtrs X 55 Microns

Telangana Krishnapatanam 6,000

11

Unit

Nos

Nos

Nos

Roll

Roll

Roll

FOR
Rate (X/Unit)

15.35

802.00

838.50

30.00

270.00

340.00

Trade
Date

9-Aug-18

14-Aug-18

14-Aug-18

14-Aug-18

14-Aug-18

14-Aug-18



Associated Cattle Feed Plants
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Erode Milk Union
CFP Plant | Erode

Animal Breeding Research Organization

CFP Plant | Salon

Kaira District Cooperative Milk Producers
Union Limited

CFP Plant | Kapdivav

Karnataka Milk Federation

CFP Plants | Dharwad, Gubbi, Hassan, Rajanukunte &

Shikaripura

Kerala Milk Federation

CFP Plants | Erode, Malampuzha & Pattanakad

Kolhapur Zilla Sahakari Dudh Utpadak
Sangh Ltd

CFP Plant | Kolhapur

Nalgonda Rangareddy Milk Producers Mutually
Aided Coop Union Ltd

CFP Plant | Bhongir

Orissa Milk Federation

CFP Plants | Jagannathpur & Radhadamodarpur

Rajasthan Cooperative Dairy Federation

CFP Plants | Ajmer, Bikaner, Jodhpur, Kaladera,
Lambiyakalan, Nadbai & Pali

Sabarmati Ashram Gaushala

CFP Plant | Kheda

www.NCDFIeMarket.com



Sangam Dairy

CFP Plant | Guntur

V. Sri Vijaya Visakha Dairy

VISAKHA DAIRY CFP Plants | Amadalavalasa & Anakapalli

R Telangana State Dairy Development
£ Cooperative Federation Ltd
L

CFP Plant | Gadwal

L0 Warana Milk Union
Wﬂ HA CFP Plant | Warananagar

Associated Dairies for Sugar

Bihar Milk Federation

Plant | Barauni (S-31)

Vaishal Patliputra Dugdh Utpadak
Sahakari Sangh Ltd.

Plant | Phulwari Sharif (M-31)

Shahabad Dugdh Utpadak Sahkari Sangh Ltd
Plants | Arrah & Rohtas (M-31)

© Mother Dairy, Culcutta

Mother Dairy Calcutta
Plant | Dankuni (M-30)

wowtatiy TR (TR @iema o4

ﬁ_ Telanagana State Dairy Development
2_. Cooperative Federation Ltd
bz Plant | Hyderabad (S-30)
The Jharkhand State Cooperative Milk Producers
% Federation Ltd
I

___— Plant | Ranchi (M-31)

13



Milk Union
Kaira District Cooperative
Milk Producers Union Ltd

Category | Scrap

Milk Union

The Nalgonda-Ranga Reddy
Milk Producers Mutually Aided
Cooperative Union Limited

NARMUL
W A | Category | Agri, Minerals & Packing

—_—
Packaging
Beri Caps
HDPE Jars

P.P. —
Pet Bottles for Edible Oil

Agri
De Oiled Sal cake

www.NCDFIeMarket.com




Associated Brands

verka

Phulo Phalo. Pure Khao Piyo.
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Crude Palm Oil
Palm Kernel Oil

Telangana State Cooperative

Oilseeds Growers' Federation Ltd.

National Cooperative Dairy Federation of India Ltd.
NDDB D-Lab Campus, Post Box 79, Anand 388 001
T L +91-2692-288388 288399 #&info@NCDFIeMarket.com

@ www.NCDFIeMarket.com | www.NCDFI.coop
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